Mathematical Staircase, Inc
Statement of Activities (Cash Basis)
For the Year Ended December 31, 2016

Revenues:
Student Fees
Grants, Temporarily Restricted
Contributions:
Unrestricted $6,301.19
Temporarily Restricted 1500.00
Total Contributions
Total Revenues
Expenses:
Program Expenses:
Facilities $131,916.15
Contracted Services:
Instruction 36725.00
Director 19145.10
Support 10830.92
Total Contracted Services 66701.02
Travel 5150.63
Supplies 4021.22
Insurance 3183.50
Promotion 645.38
Background Checks 660.39
Miscellaneous 32.48
Total Program Expenses 212310.77
Administrative Expenses:
Miscellaneous 780.58
Total Expenses
Change in Net Assets
Net Assets January 1,2016 73550.42

Add Prior Period Adjustment 16.49
Add Adjusted Net Assets, January 1,2016
Net Assets December 31, 2016

$209,088.27

13500.00

7801.19

230,389.46

213091.35

17298.11

$73,566.91
$90,865.02

Mathematical Staircase, Inc.
Statement of Financial Position (Cash Basis)
As of December 31, 2016

Assets:

Cash $90,865.02
Liabilities 0.0
Net Assets $90,865.02

Mathematical Staircase, Inc.
Statement of Cash Flows
For the Year Ended December 31, 2016

Cash, January 1, 2016 $73,566.91
Net Cash from Operating Activities 17298.11
Cash, December 31, 2016 90865.02



