Mathematical Stair					Mathematical Staircase, Inc.		
Statement of Activities (Cash Basis)				Statement of Financial Position (Cash Basis)			asis)
For the Year Ended	December 31, 2016			As of Decem	ber 31, 2016		
Deveen				Acceta			
Revenues:				Assets: Cash		¢00.005.00	
Student Fees			¢000.000.07	Cash		\$90,865.02	
Student Fees			\$209,088.27				
Grants, Temporarily	Restricted		13500.00	Liabilities		0.0	
Contributions:							
Unrestricted		\$6,301.19		Net Assets		\$90,865.02	
Temporarily Restricted		1500.00				<i><i><i>tcc,ccccccccccccc</i></i></i>	
Total Contributions			7801.19				
Total Revenues			230,389.46	Mathematica	Nathematical Staircase, Inc.		
				Statement of	Statement of Cash Flows		
Expenses:				For the Year	ar Ended December 31, 2016		
							.
Program Expenses		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Cash, Janua	ry 1, 2016		\$73,566.9
Facilities		\$131,916.15					
Contracted Serv				Net Cash fro	m Operating A	Activities	17298.1
Instruction	36725.00			Cash Daar			00005.0
Director	19145.10 10830.92			Cash, Decer	nber 31, 2016		90865.0
Support Total Contracted		66701.02					
Travel	JOEIVICES	5150.63					
Supplies		4021.22					
Insurance		3183.50					
Promotion		645.38					
Background Checks		660.39					
Miscellaneous		32.48					
Total Program Expenses		212310.77					
Administrative Expe	enses:						
Miscellaneous		780.58					
Total Expenses			213091.35				
Change in Net Asse	ets		17298.11				
Net Assets January 1,2016 73550							
Add Prior Period Adjustment 16.49							
Add Adjusted Net Assets, January 1,2016			\$73,566.91				
Net Assets Decemb	per 31, 2016		\$90,865.02				